

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10774-10779/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2005 in CCCA No. 74/2002, CCCAMP 6 & 7/2005, CCCAMP 14 & 15/2005, CCCAMP 114/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED FAHIM ARIF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHMATUNNISA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ashok, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Nos. 1 & 2

Ms. K Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

on behalf of Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, learned counsel accepts notice

respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and prays for and is allowed eight weeks' time to file

counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed four weeks thereafter.  
List

thereupon.

Prakash ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om

t Master

Court Master

Cour